U 6 104 04 - 00 - 200 +				
	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Envirotrol, Inc.    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of Name: Vinterus Tec Internal Address: Street Address: 435 E City: Sewickley Individual(s) citizens Association	receiving party(ies) hnologies LLC  Broad Street  _State: PA_Zip: 15143 hip		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: March 19, 2004	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Pennsylvania If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is (Designations must be a sepa	limited liability company  the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No rate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		ntion No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard L. Byrne	Total number of applications involved: .	ations and		
Internal Address:_Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$ 40.00		
	Enclosed	,		
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.		charged to deposit aecpunt	OFFICE	
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number	CE s	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219-1818	THIS SPACE		IC RECOR	
Richard L. Byrne, Reg. No. 28,498  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doorment:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
40.00 OF Washington,				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0079

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENVIROTROL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation located and doing business at 432 Green Street, P.O. Box 61, Sewickley, Pennsylvania 151430061 ("ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is using the trademark, WINE RESCUE, which is the subject of United States Trademark Application No. 78/229,075, filed March 24, 2003; and

WHEREAS, VINTERUS TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located and doing business at 435 Broad Street, Sewickley, Pennsylvania 15143 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefor;

ENVIROTROL, INC.

Date	Ву	plobert y Rood
		Robert G. Roodman
		President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : ss:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY :

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Commonwealth personally appeared Robert G. Roodman, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this from day of march, 2004.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

Mary Aller Johnson / Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Mary Eller Johnson, Notary Public
Sewickley 62 - egheny County
My Commission Loy/res July 2, 2005

{W0100911.1}

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0080